

PART I		(Rs. in Lakhs)			
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30-06-2013	31-03-2013	30-06-2012	31-03-2013
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations				
	(a) Income from Operations	997.77	745.60	468.54	2,356.75
	(b) Other Operating Income	1.24	(0.31)	1.01	1.12
	Total Income from Operations	999.01	745.29	469.55	2,357.87
2	Expenses				
	(a) Employees Cost	448.43	440.69	309.75	1,444.28
	(b) Depreciation	35.19	33.75	35.83	136.06
	(c) Other Expenditure	215.73	207.98	94.66	590.06
	Total Expenditure	699.35	682.42	440.24	2,170.40
3	Profit(+)/Loss (-) from Operations before Other Income, Finance Cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)	299.66	62.87	29.31	187.47
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-
5	Profit(+)/Loss (-) before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	299.66	62.87	29.31	187.47
6	Finance Costs	2.07	2.20	6.12	17.87
7	Profit(+)/Loss (-) from ordinary activities after/finance costs but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	297.59	60.67	23.19	169.60
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
9	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	297.59	60.67	23.19	169.60
10	Tax Expenses including Differred tax				
	Income tax	59.52	34.98	4.00	58.81
	Differred tax	(9.81)	(6.72)	-	(6.72)
11	Net Profit(+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	247.88	32.41	19.19	117.51
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) for the Period (11-12)	247.88	32.41	19.19	117.51
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,884.55	1,884.55	1,689.14	1,884.55
15	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	3,236.84	3,236.84	2,044.57	3,236.84
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (in Rs.)	-	-	-	-
	(a) Before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	-	-	-	-
	Basic EPS	1.32	0.17	0.11	0.62
	Diluted EPS	1.32	0.17	0.11	0.61
	(b) After Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	-	-	-	-
	Basic EPS	1.32	0.17	0.11	0.62
	Diluted EPS	1.32	0.17	0.11	0.61

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2013

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			
		Quarter wise Un-audited financials			Year Ended 31-03-2013
		30-06-2013	31-03-2013	30-06-2012	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
A.	PARTICULARS OF SHARE HOLDING				
1	Public Shareholding				
	- Number of Shares	75,49,558	75,49,558	61,94,198	75,49,558
	- Percentage of Shareholding	40.06%	40.06%	36.67%	40.06%
2	Promoters & Promoter Group Shareholding				
	(a) Pledged/Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares		-	-	-
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)				
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share Capital)		-	-	-
	(b) Non Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	1,12,95,942	1,12,95,942	1,06,97,200	1,12,95,942
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	59.94%	59.94%	63.33%	59.94%
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	Quarter Ended 30.06.2013			
1	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil			
2	Received during the quarter	Nil			
3	Disposed during the quarter	Nil			
4	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil			
1	The above financial results have been taken on records by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14-08-2013.				
2	Segment Reporting is not applicable to the Company.				
3	The Standalone Financial results are available on the Company's Website (cigniti.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com).				
4	Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.				
For Cigniti Technologies Limited					
C.V.Subramanyam					
Managing Director					
PLACE: HYDERABAD					
DATE : 14-08-2013					